Final 3D CAD of the complete steam turbine. 

3.2 Finite Element Model 
The geometry of the turbine sections discretized by solid elements (tetrahedral). Due to 

complex geometry of the structure, the total number of degrees of freedom of the resulting 
complete rotor model is about fifty-five million degrees of freedom (55,000,000). The detailed 
FE Model of the frame presented in Figure 7.  For the development and solution of the finite 
element model some appropriate software was used [27, 28]. Typical eigenmodes of the three 
sections and of the complete model presented in Figure 8.